Age Limit: as on 15 February 2021, [SC/ST: 05 years Relaxation, OBC: 03 years Relaxation]

1. **Post No.1:** 18 to 50 years

2. **Post No.2, 3 & 5:** 18 to 40 years

3. **Post No.4, 6, 7, 8, & 9:** 18 to 30 years

4. **Post No.11:** 18 to 27 years

5. **Post No.12 & 13:** 19 to 27 years

6. **Post No.10, 14 & 15:** 18 to 25 years

Job Location: Kolkata & BARC, Mumbai. Fee: [SC/ST/PWD/ExSM/Female: No Fee]

1. **Post No.1 to 3:** General / OBC: ₹500/-

2. Post No. 4 to 9, 12 & 13: General / OBC: ₹150/-

3. **Post No.10, 11, 14 & 15:** General / OBC: ₹100/-

Last Date of Online Application: 15 February 2021

Official Website: http://www.barc.gov.in/

Online Application: https://recruit.barc.gov.in/barcrecruit/

www.majhinaukri.in/barc-recruitment

BLW RECRUITMENT 2021

The Banaras Locomotive Works in Varanasi, India, is a production unit of Indian Railways. BLW Recruitment 2021 (BLW Bharti 2020) for 374 Trades Apprentice under the Apprenticeship Act, 1961 (44th Batch Act Apprentice.)

Notification: View

Online Application: Apply Online

Advertisement No.: DLW/P/Rectt./Act. Apprentice/ 44th batch /ITI & Non ITI/20-21

Total: 374 Posts

Name of the Post: Apprentice

Sr. No.	Trade	No. of Vacancy	
		ITI	Non ITI
1	Fitter	107	30
2	Carpenter	03	_
3	Painter (Gen)	07	_
4	Machinist	67	15
5	Welder (G&E)	45	11
6	Electrician	71	18
	Total	374	

Educational Qualification:

1. ITI: (i) 10th Pass with 50% marks (ii) ITI (NCVT / SCVT) in related trade

2. **Non ITI:** 10th Pass with 50% marks

Age Limit: as on 15 February 2021 [SC/ST: 05 years Relaxation, OBC: 03 years Relaxation]

1. **ITI:** 15 to 24 years

2. **Non ITI:** 15 to 22 years

3. Carpenter & Welder (G&E): 15 to 22 years

Job Location: Varanasi

Fee: General/OBC: ₹100/- [SC/ST/PWD/ExSM/Women: No Fee]
Last Date of Online Application: 15 February 2021 (11:59 PM)

Official Website: https://blw.indianrailways.gov.in/index.jsp?lang=0

Source: www.majhinaukri.in/blw-recruitment

SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY, AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY SKILL DEVELOPMENT, EMPLOYMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP, INFORMATION & AND GUIDANCE BUREAU